PTM_&W

PTM&W Industries, Inc.

10640 So. Painter Ave. Santa Fe Springs, Ca. 90670 (562) 946-4511 (800) 421-1518 FAX: (562) 941-4773

Conflict Minerals Declaration

In July 2010, the Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act, also known as the Dodd-Frank Act, was signed into law. Although the focus of the act is financial market regulatory reform, the Act also creates new Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) reporting requirements for publicly-traded companies which sell products containing metals derived from minerals that have been defined as 'conflict minerals', including tantalum, tin, tungsten, and gold. These requirements stem from Congressional concerns that the revenues obtained from the mining and transportation of conflict minerals could be used to finance ongoing conflict in the Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC) and nine surrounding countries.

Although PTM&W Industries, Inc. is not a publicly traded company, this is to certify that none of the metals listed below are necessary to the function or production of any PTM&W Industries, Inc. product, or product that we contract to manufacture.

Tantalum (Ta) Tin (Sn) Gold (Au) Tungsten (W)

Further, we declare that none of these metals are used as ingredients in any PTM&W Industries, Inc. product.

Bill Ryan

9/4/13

Bill Ryan

Date

Vice President, PTM&W Industries, Inc.